COUPEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 204 Island County, Washington July 28, 2014 **Resolution No. 2014-10**

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, adopting the 2014-2015 budget.

WHEREAS, WAC 392-123-054 requires that the board of directors of every school district meet for the purpose of fixing and adopting the budget of the district for the ensuing fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, a public notice was published announcing that on July 28, 2014, the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, would meet in a public meeting for the purpose of fixing and adopting the 2014-2015 Fiscal Budget for the district, and

WHEREAS, the board held a public hearing July 28, 2014, accepted public comment on the draft budget;

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 28A.320.330 the Board of Directors, as part of the budget adoption, is authorizing an operating transfer from the Capital Projects Fund to the General Fund in an amount up to \$150,000 in June, 2015, to be used for certain technology expenditures;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District No. 204, Island County, Washington, to adopt the 2014-2015 budget for the district, and the final appropriation level of expenditures for each fund in will be as follows:

General Fund	\$9,963,793
Transportation Vehicle Fund	180,000
Capital Projects Fund	225,000
Debt Service Fund	2,000,000
Associated Student Body Fund	253,890

The foregoing resolution was adopted on the 28th day of July 2014, at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Coupeville School District and duly recorded in the minutes of said meeting. The following directors were present and voting:

ATTEST:

Secretary to the Board of Directors